

THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD. JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22 [Electrical Division] Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543 E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2025@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.com					
PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 05 AS PER IFB					
NAME OF THE WORK :- SHIFTING & RECONSTRUCTION OF L.T LINE AT THE SITE OF CONSTRUCTION OF SAHEED SMARANIKA SMRUTI PITHA, LUNIA IN THE DISTRICT OF BHADRAK.					
BID REF NO.- 25/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2026-27					
NAME & ADDRESS OF THE FIRM					
SCHEDULE OF WORKS					
Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
I	11 KV LINE				
1	11 Mtr. Long GI WPB Pole ,30.44 Kg/Mtr.	No.	2	27310.20	54620.40
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST				54620.40
B	Stock, Storage & Insurance @ 3% of A				1638.61
C	Sub Total (C=A+B)				56259.01
D	Contingency @3% of C				1687.77
E	T & P 2% of C				1125.18
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				4219.43
G	Erection Charges for PSC Pole @ 20%				
H	Erection Charges of DTR and Joist Poles @ 5%				2812.95
I	Erection Charges of other @ 10%				
J	Sub Total				66104.34
2	Painting of Pole in yellow & Black strip	Nos.	2	283.34	566.68
3	Concreting ratio 1:1:5:3(500x500x1800)	M3	0.9	6500.00	5850.00
4	Couping ratio 1:1:5:3(500x500x450)mm	M3	0.226	6500.00	1469.00
	Total Rs.				73990.02

II	LT LINE -600 Mtr.				
1	PSC pole 9 Mtr. Long 300 KG	No.	10	4781.54	47815.40
2	LT Stay set complete	Set	6	828.80	4972.80
3	7/12 SWG GI stay wire	Kg	90	119.54	10758.60
4	LT stay insulator	No.	6	175.32	1051.92
5	LT stay clamp	No.	6	47.82	286.92
6	Pole clamp with I hook(ABC)	Pair	15	318.77	4781.55
7	Eye Hook for XLPE Cable	No.	15	95.63	1434.45
8	Dead end clamp	No.	6	103.60	621.60
9	Suspension clamp with I hook	No.	9	541.91	4877.19
10	LT AB cable(3x50+1x35+1x16) sq. mm	Mtr.	600	223.14	133884.00
11	Insulated Piercing connector, Type-C main 16-95 sq. mm	Nos.	12	63.75	765.00
12	Spike GI using 50x6 mm flat welded	No.	1	406.43	406.43
13	Coil Earthing	No	12	264.58	3174.96
14	No. 8 GI wire(Dia 4.6 mm),0.131 KG/Mtr.	Kg	4.716	119.54	563.75
15	Danger plate (LT)	Nos.	12	127.51	1530.12
16	Back Clamp for danger Plate 25X3 mm. flat, 0.59Kg/Mtr. Flat of 0.510mtr length 1 no's = (1x0.59x0.510)	Kg	5.416	119.54	647.43
17	GI barbed wire anticlimbing device 3 Kg. Per support	Kg	54	127.51	6885.54
18	Back Clamp for anticlimbing device 25X3 mm. flat, 0.59Kg/Mtr. Flat of 0.510mtr length 4 no's = (4x0.59x0.510)	Kg	21.665	119.54	2589.83
19	GI Nuts, Bolts, & washers of different sizes	Kg	10	124.32	1243.20
A	Total Rs.				228290.69
B	Stock, Storage & Insurance @ 3% of A				6848.72
C	Sub Total (C=A+B)				235139.41
D	Contingency @3% of C				7054.18
E	T & P 2% of C				4702.79
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				17635.46
G	Erection Charges for PSC Pole @ 20%				9849.97
H	Erection Charges of DTR and Joist Poles @ 5%				
I	Erection Charges of other @ 10%				16830.72
J	Sub Total				291212.53

20	Painting of Pole in yellow & Black strip	Nos.	10	283.34	2833.40
21	Concreting ratio 1:1:5:3(500x500x1800)	M3	3.75	6500.00	24375.00
22	Couping ratio 1:1:5:3(500x500x450)mm	M3	1.13	6500.00	7345.00
23	Fixing of LT complete stay set	No.	6	2301.53	13809.18
24	Stringing of 1.1 KV XLPE ABC (3 Ph 4 W)	Mtr.	600	30.00	1800.00
					50162.58
	Total Rs.				341375.11
	Sub Total Rs.				415365.13
	Lobour Cost for Dismnatling +Transportation cost				2487.00
	Salvage Value				2144.00
	Sub Total Rs.				415,708.13
	Cess @1%				4,157.08
	Total Estimated Cost				419,865.21
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				419,865.00
EXCESS	☐ LESS ☐ (Please Tick)	In Figure _____ % In word _____ %			
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in word					
N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST .					

Signature of Tenderer with seal

**Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)**

**Sd/-
Dy. Manager (Elect)**

**Sd/-
Project Manager (Elect)**